

RANIGANJ GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O.:Searsole Rajbari-713358, District: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India Principal: 0341-2444069, Telefax: 0341-2449274, Office: 0341-2445280 e-mail: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com, Website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org

NAAC Accredited: B++

NOTICE

(Considering prayers from some students for submission of College Admission Fees of UG Third and Fifth Semester has been extended as per the following schedule)

Admission of B.A. / B.Sc./ B.Com **2nd Year (Semester III) and 3rd Year (Semester V)** Honours and Program Course will be held as per following details and schedule. All the students are hereby informed to take their Admission on that day as mention below.

Course	Start Date	End Date
All B.Sc./B.Com 3 rd & 5 th		
Semester Student	26.09.2023	29.09.2023
(Honours and Program)	20.09.2023	upto Midnight
All B.A 3 rd & 5 th		29.09.2023
Semester Students	26.09.2023	upto Midnight
(Honours and Program)		upto midnight

<u>N.B.</u>: Students can pay their due fees through online mode (Debit Card / Credit Card / Net Banking/E wallet). Please visit www.raniganjgirlscollege.org and click on "College Fees Submission" Link.

Course wise consolidate fees (Including July 2023 to December 2023 Tution Fees):

Sl. No	Course	Amount
1.	B.Sc. (Honours)	4350/-
2.	B.Sc. (Program)	3600/-
3.	B.A.(Honours)	2940/-
4.	B.A.(Program)	2790/-
5.	B.Com(Honours)	3000/-
6.	B.Com(Program)	2850/-
7.	Classical Vocal & Nazrul Geeti (Self Finance)	8490/-
8.	Psychology (Self Finance)	4350/-
9.	Santali (Self Finance)	2940/-

After the successful fees payment of online mode the student can submit their fees receipt to the college cash office of New Acknowledgement Card in the following date:

S1 No	Stream	Date and Time
1	B.Sc and B.Com Honours and Program	04.10.2023 11.30 AM to 03.30 PM
2	B.A Honours and Program	05.10.2023 11.30 AM to 03.30 PM

Document to be needed:

- 1. Original Acknowledgement Card Previous Year
- 2. Print out of Online Fees Payment Receipt (College Copy)
- 3.One Copy Passport Size Colour Photograph

By Order Principal Raniganj Girls' College